### Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

**CHANGE: P/U WORKSHEET** 

1. File Number: <b>28365</b>	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office:	5. GMD:
6. Status: ⊠ Approved □	Denied by DWR/GMD	I Dismiss by Reques	I st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 3/13/2020
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □  T BAR J LAND INVES	Person ID 64599 Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy	vstem □	Person ID 25160 Add Seq#
Attn: TRAVIS WEAVE 1578 CO RD C TRIBUNE, KS 67879		412 GF	RAY HORSE CIF LAND PARK, C	RCLE
8b. Landowner(s) New to system □  8a	Person ID Add Seq#	8d. WUC New to sy	rstem □	Person IDAdd Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s):   Anti-Reverse Meter	eter Seal 🔲 Check Valve		── ── ── ── ── ── ── ── ── ── ── ── ──	o Comply: 12/31/2021  Driller Copy
10. Use Made of Water From: _		To: _		
			Date Prepared: <b>3/16</b> Date Entered:	<b>/2020</b> ву: <b>АМ</b> ву:

File No. 28365	11. County:	GL	Bas	in: LADI	DER CR	EEK			Str	ream:							Fo	ormation C	Code: 211	Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion			2									R	Rate an	d Qua	ntity					
MOD													Aut	horize	d		А	dditional		
DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	Т	R	ID	'N	'W		Com	ment (	AKA Li	ine)		Rate pm/cfs		uantity f/mgy		Rate gpm/e		antity mgy	Overlap PD Files
HK 1494																				
								AV.									14			
																7 - 10				
. Storage: Rate	N	IF	Quant	tity				ac/ft	Ad	ditiona	al Rate					NF	Add	tional Qua	antity	ac/
Limitation:																				
Limitation:	af/yr a	t			gpm				cfs) wh	en con	nbined	with f	ile num	nber(s)			Committee of			THE STATE OF THE S
5. 5YR Allocation: Allocation 7	уре	. Star	rt Year		_ 5 YI	R Amou	nt		Amou	unt Uni	it	_ в	ase Ac	res _		_ Co	mment			
. Place of Use			NE:	1/4		NV	V1/4			sw	11/4			SE	1/4		Total	Owner	Chg?	Overlap Files
DD EL	ID	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW S	E NE	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4				
NT PUSE S T R			-				5 10 10	100				127			- 1	57 67		MS THE		
	V 1			4				4/3					40	40	40	40	160	8a	N	**SEE BELOW**
T 2457 9 17S39V		31.25	31.25 3	31.25 31.	.25 31.2	531.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25						8a 8a	N N	**SEE BELOW**  **SEE BELOW**
T 2457 9 17S39V T 14785 24 17S39V	V 2			31.25 31. 31.25 31.		531.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25								
IT 2457 9 17S39V IT 14785 24 17S39V IT 23534 14 17S39V	V 2 V 1				.25	531.25 531.25							31.25				500	8a	N	**SEE BELOW**
IT 2457 9 17S39V IT 14785 24 17S39V IT 23534 14 17S39V IT 24576 13 17S39V	V 2 V 1				.25								31.25	31.25	31.25		500 125 250	8a 8a	N N	**SEE BELOW**  **SEE BELOW**
IT 2457 9 17S39V IT 14785 24 17S39V IT 23534 14 17S39V IT 24576 13 17S39V IT 65398 23 17S39V	V 2 V 1 V 1				31.2								31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	500 125 250	8a 8a 8a	N N N	**SEE BELOW**  **SEE BELOW**  **SEE BELOW**
NT 14785 24 17S39V NT 23534 14 17S39V NT 24576 13 17S39V	V 2 V 1 V 1 V 3 V 2	31.25	31.25 3	31.25 31.	31.2	531.25							31.25	31.25	31.25	31.25	500 125 250 125	8a 8a 8a 8a	N N N	**SEE BELOW**  **SEE BELOW**  **SEE BELOW**

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

March 17, 2020

T BAR J LAND INVESTMENTS LLC Attn: TRAVIS WEAVER 1578 CO RD C TRIBUNE, KS 67879

RE: Water Right, File Nos. 4412; 9777; 10366;

17100; 19064; 24565-D1; 24565-D2; 28365;

29427

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the applications for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approvals are that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file numbers and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since the order modifies the original documents referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free contact this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely.

Austin J. McColloch

Assistant Water Commissioner

AM: enclosures

pc:

Blane & Kassandra Kleymann GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2020, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Place of Use, Water Right, File Nos. 4412; 9777; 10366; 17100; 19064; 24565-D1; 24565-D2; 28365; 29427 dated 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2020 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

T BAR J LAND INVESTMENTS LLC Attn: TRAVIS WEAVER 1578 CO RD C TRIBUNE, KS 67879

Pc:

BLANE F & KASSANDRA F KLEYMANN 412 GRAY HORSE CIRCLE WOODLAND PARK, CO 80863

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

# DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



#### STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED

						F	ile No	2836	5								A	AAD 1	<b>3</b> 2020
. A	pplication	on is he	reby m	nade fo	or appi	oval o	f the C	hief E	nginee	r to ch	ange t	he (ch	eck or	e or b	oth):		•	31,2	of gm
						⊠ P	lace of	Use			Point o	of Dive	ersion				Gard	en City	Field Off
ur	nder the	water	right w	hich is	the si	ubject	of this	applic	ation in	n acco	rdance	with t	he cor	dition	s desc	ribed b	pelow.	n ot vva	ter Resou
	ne sour						round				Surfac								
	ame an						WEA	/ER				Ale s	17/1/	-					., .
-	578 CO					79			Email	addrag			CENTRAL PROPERTY.	-	76				
	ame an					orresn	onden								i v				1 1 1
140	arric arr	u addire	33 01	valor	030 0	лгоор	onden	. 110	OHIVAIN	OL	4			- 1		7	150		
PI	hone N	umber:	(	)	1				Email	addres	ss:		يا لحريل		-				
Th	ne pres	ently au	thorize	ed pla	ce of u	se is:	1												
0	wner of	Land -	NA	ME:	BLANE	F& P	KASSA	NDRA	KLEY	MAN	٧								
					412 GI							ARK C	00808	63					
(If	there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	ach su	ppleme	ntal sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		100	Line			- 91	513 10	
				NE	=1/4	- 48		NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SE	1/4		TOTAL
ec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
22	17	39W	40	40	40	40											-		160
	17	39W		- 1			40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40		-	-		320
23		39W	11.10	166 - 18		Photo:			800.00						34	34	34	34	136
	17	0000		e i f								THE							
lf O	this ap	olication Land -	ADDRE	AME:	TRAVI 1578 (	S WE	C TR	BUNE	, KS. 6	67879		ace of	use be	e chan	ged to		diame.		
lf O	this ap	olication Land -	ADDRE	AME: ESS:	TRAVI 1578 (	S WE	C TR	BUNE ntal sh	, KS. 6	67879			use be	e chan	ged to		≣¼		TOTAL
If O	this ap	olication Land -	ADDRE	AME: ESS: landov	TRAVI 1578 Covner, at	S WE	C TR	BUNE ntal sh	KS. 6	67879			V1/4	se¼	ged to			SE¼	
If O	this ap wner of	olication f Land - / more th	ADDRE	AME: ESS: landov	TRAVI 1578 Covner, at	S WE/	C TRI	BUNE ntal sh	eets as	67879 neces	sary.)	SV	V1/4	80.11		SI		SE1/4 40	
O (If	this ap wner o	olication f Land - more th	ADDRE	ESS: landov NE NW1/4	TRAVI 1578 Covner, at	S WE/	C TRI	BUNE ntal sh NV NW¼	eets as	67879 s neces SE1/4	sary.) NE¼	SV NW¼	V¼ SW¼	SE1/4	NE¼ 40	SI NW1/4 40	SW1/4 40	40	ACRES

Presently authorize						
				Quarter of the		
of Section	23	, Township	17	South, Range	39	(W
in GL	Coun	ty, Kansas, <u>2575</u>	feet North _	3630 feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section.
				Depth of well		
				feet North		
				No change, point better		
				ed or if existing point is		
				Quarter of the		
				South, Range		
				feet West of		
				Proposed well depth		
				hts that will use this poin		
Trine pointere.	aditional Fron	_ coc contain Liet	outer Water rigi	nto triat will add trill point		
Presently authorize	zed point of di	version:	• Dikaga - Laga - Ja			
				Quarter of the		Quart
of Section		Quarter of the		Quarter or the		Quart
n Section	Coun	ty Konsos	foot North	South, Range feet West of	Courth again	or of postion
Authorized Date	Coun	ty, Kansas,	_ ieet North _	Death of well	Southeast come	er of section
				Depth of well		
				feet North		
				No change, point better o		
		whole was a second seco		ed or if existing point is		
One in the		Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quart
				South, Range		
n	Coun	ty, Kansas,	feet North _	feet West of	Southeast corne	er of section
Proposed Rate		Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth	(feet)	1 - 1 - 1 - 1
This point is.	daltional vvoii	Geo Center List	Milei Water rigi	nts that will use this poin		
		or the following reasor		0 200 100 North	100 200	300
If a well, is the test h	nole log attached	d? ☐ Yes ☐ No	200	ACTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	1+1+	200
The change(s) (was	(will be) comple	eted by?	E			4
		St. Ing. Att. 500 1	100	-1+1+1=	1 E 1 E	1 3.00
	2 1		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1 + 1 +	100
If the point of diversi	ion is a well:		E			=
(a) What are you g		he old well?	West 0	#dim/milm/milm/milm	ոլուդուգույր	IIIIH O East
(a) What are you g	oning to do with t	no old woll:	E	=		=
		and allowed in such that	E	Shangaka a jara a 🖹	and the second	<b>=</b>
(b) When will this h	ne done?		100	-1 + 1 + 1 =	1+1+	1 = 100
(a) This is the and a			E			4
Groundwater Manag	nement District n	ecommendation attache	ed? 200	-	1 + 1 +	200
☐ Ye		boommendation attaone	200 E		171 1	3200
	о <u>П</u> 110		E	T T =	T T	=
Assisted by CAC				ահավասհակահա <del>յ</del> ն		
If the proposed point feet but within 2,640	feet of the exist	be relocated more than	tach 13b. If the	South proposed point of diversion	on will be relocate	ark=10 ft d within 300 f
sources, show all we of the proposed poi addresses of the ow names and addre	ells (including do int of diversion vners. For surfa sses of the la	ograph. For groundwomestic) within one-half and the names and mace water sources, show andowner(s) one-half stream from your prop	withe above	e existing point of diversion shown above in resion. (PLEASE NOTE: re represents the proposition.)	elation to the extension to the extensio	xisting point iter of diagnized point

lines

#### APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. <u>28365</u>
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3 1				NE	1/			NV	MZ.			SV	V1/4			SE	=1/4	- 1	TOTAL
-	Tues	Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
ec.	Twp.	Kange	NE74	INVV/4	300/4	SE/4	INE 74	1444/4	344/4	OL/4	INL/4	1444/4	000/4	OL/4	IVL/4	1444/4	OVV/4	OL/4	
		1											THE						
		-	1																
				1															
Ov	wner o	Land -																	
			ADDRESS:																
				NE	=1/4			NV	V1/4				V1/4				=1/4		TOTAL
C.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	AUNL
	-																		
	10.1											\							
O	wner o	f Land -	N/	AME:									1						
		1	ADDR	ESS:		٠								/					
				NE	=1/4	133		NV	V1/4			SV	V1/4			SI	E1/4		TOTA
c.	Twn	Range	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW%	T T	SE1/4	ACRE
0.	TWP.	range	14-74	14474	01174	OLIV	11.274	11174		0							/		
								7											
					1														
Co	ontinue wner o	ed: If th	N	AME:	TRAV	IS WE	<b>AVER</b>					d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:	
Co	ontinue wner o	f Land -	N	lication AME: ESS:	TRAV	IS WE	<b>AVER</b>					d that	the pla	ace of	use be	chan	ged to	:	
Co	ontinue wner o	f Land -	N	AME: ESS:	TRAV	IS WE	<b>AVER</b>	IBUNE	KS. (	67879		SI	N <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub>			S	E¼		
O	ontinue wner o	f Land -	N	AME: ESS:	TRAV 1578 (	IS WE	AVER C TR	IBUNE NV NW1/4	KS. (	67879 SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	S			ACRE
Ovec.	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS:	TRAV 1578 (	IS WE	AVER C TR	IBUNE NV NW1/4	KS. (	67879 SE1/4		SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	S NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 250
O:	wner o	f Land -	ADDR	AME: ESS:	TRAV 1578 (	IS WE	AVER C TR	IBUNE NV NW1/4	KS. (	67879 SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	S NW¼	E¼ SW¼		TOTA ACRE 250 125
O: 3	Twp.	Range	ADDR	AME: ESS:	TRAV 1578 (	IS WE	AVER C TR	IBUNE NV NW1/4	KS. (	67879 SE1/4	NE¼	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	S NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 250
O: 3	Twp. 17	Range 39W 39W	ADDR	AME: ESS: NI	TRAV 1578 ( E¼ SW¼	SE1/4	AVER C TR NE½ 31.25	NW% 31.25	sw/ <sub>4</sub> sw/ <sub>4</sub> 31.25	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	S NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 250
O: 3	Twp. 17	Range 39W 39W	NE1/A	AME: ESS: NI	TRAV 1578 ( E¼ SW¼ BLAN	SE1/4	NE% 31.25	NW% 31.25	SW/ <sub>4</sub> 31.25	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW1/4	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	S NW¼	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	ACRE 250
O: 3	Twp. 17	Range 39W 39W	NE1/A	AME: PROPERTY AM	TRAV 1578 ( E¼ SW¼ BLAN WOO!	SE1/4	NE% 31.25	NW/A 31.25 ANDR/K CO.	SW/ <sub>4</sub> SW/ <sub>4</sub> 31.25 A F KL 8863	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N% SW% 31.25	SE1/4	NE¼	S NW¼ 31.25	E¼ SW¼	SE¼	250 125
Ov. 33 3	Twp. 17 17 wner o	Range 39W 39W	NE¼	AME: ESS: NI NW¼  AME: ESS:	TRAV 1578 ( 5W/4 SW/4 BLAN WOO!	SE%	NE% 31.25	NW% 31.25 ANDRA	SW/ <sub>4</sub> 31.25  A F KL 8863	SE% 31.25	NE% 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE¼	S NW¼ 31.25	5W% 31.25	SE¼ 31.25	250 125
Ov. 3 3 3 Or.	Twp. 17 17 wner o	Range 39W 39W	NE1/4	AME: ESS: NW1/4 AME: EESS: N	TRAV 1578 (  E¼ SW¼  BLAN WOOI  E¼ SW¼	SE%	NE% 31.25 KASS/D PAR	NW% 31.25  ANDRA	SW/ <sub>4</sub> 31.25  A F KL 8863	SE% 31.25	NE% 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N/4 SW/4 31.25	SE1/4 31.25	NE½ 31.25	S NW¼ 31.25	5W% 31.25	SE¼ 31.25	ACRE
Ov. ecc. 3 23 O	Twp. 17 17 wner o	Range 39W 39W f Land	NE¼	AME: ESS: NI NW¼  AME: ESS:	TRAV 1578 ( 5W/4 SW/4 BLAN WOO!	SE%	NE% 31.25 KASS/D PAR	NW% 31.25  ANDR/ K CO.	SW% 31.25 A F KL 8863 N% SW%	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N/4 SW/4 31.25	SE1/4 31.25	NE½ 31.25	S NW¼ 31.25	5W% 31.25	SE¼ 31.25	250 125 TOTA ACRE
Ov. 33.33.33.00.22.23.3	Twp. 17 17 17 17 17	Range 39W 39W f Land Range 39W 39W	NE1/4	AME: ESS: NW1/4 AME: EESS: N	TRAV 1578 (  E¼ SW¼  BLAN WOOI  E¼ SW¼	SE%	NE% 31.25 KASS/D PAR	NW% 31.25  ANDRA	SW/ <sub>4</sub> 31.25  A F KL 8863	SE% 31.25	NE% 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N/4 SW/4 31.25	SE1/4 31.25	NE½ 31.25	\$ NW¼ 31.25	5W% 31.25	SE¼ 31.25	100 ACRE
Ov ec. 3 23 O	Twp. 17 17 wner o	Range 39W 39W f Land Range 39W 39W 39W 39W	NE1/A NE1/A NE1/A NE1/A ADDR	AME: ESS: NII NW1/4  AME: ESS: NI NW1/4  40	### TRAV 1578 (1)  ### SW/4   SW/4	SE½  SE½  SE½  40	NE½ 31.25  KASS/D PAR  NE¼ 40	NW% 31.25  ANDRA K CO.  NW% 40	SW% 31.25 A F KL 8863 N% SW%	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N/4 SW/4 31.25	SE1/4 31.25	NE½ 31.25	S NW¼ 31.25	31.25 E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25	ACRE 250
Ov. 33 3 Ov. 22 23 4	Twp. 17 17 wner o	Range 39W 39W f Land Range 39W 39W 39W 39W	NE1/4	AME: ESS: NI NW¼  AME: RESS: N NW¼  AME:	### TRAV 1578 (1)  ### SW¼  ### BLAN WOO!  ### SW¼  ### 40	SE½  SE½  SE½  40	NE½ 31.25  KASS/D PAR  NE¼ 40	NW% 31.25  ANDRA K CO.  NW% 40	SW% 31.25 A F KL 8863 N% SW%	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N/4 SW/4 31.25	SE1/4 31.25	NE½ 31.25	\$ NW¼ 31.25	31.25 E¼ SW¼	SE¼ 31.25	100 ACRE
Ov. 33 3 3 3 4	Twp. 17 17 wner o	Range 39W 39W f Land Range 39W 39W 39W 39W	NE1/4	AME: ESS: NII NW1/4  AME: ESS: NI NW1/4  40	### TRAV 1578 (1)  ### SW¼  ### BLAN WOO!  ### SW¼  ### 40	SE½  SE½  SE½  40	NE½ 31.25  KASS/D PAR  NE¼ 40	NW% 31.25  ANDRA K CO.  NW% 40	SW% 31.25 A F KL 8863 N% SW%	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N/4 SW/4 31.25	SE1/4 31.25	NE½ 31.25	\$ NW¼ 31.25	5W/4 31.25  E1/4  SW/4  34	SE¼ 31.25	125 125 125 107A ACRE 160 320 136
Ov. 33 3 3 3 4	Twp. 17 17 wner o	Range 39W 39W f Land Range 39W 39W 39W 39W	NE1/4	AME: ESS:  NIII NW¼  AME: RESS:  NW¼  40  AME: RESS:	### TRAV 1578 (1)  ### SW¼  ### BLAN WOO!  ### SW¼  ### 40	SE½  SE½  SE½  40	NE½ 31.25  KASS/D PAR  NE¼ 40	NW% 31.25  ANDRA K CO.  NW% 40	SW% 31.25 A F KL 8863 N% SW%	SE% 31.25	NE½ 31.25	SI NW¼ 31.25	N/4 SW/4 31.25	SE1/4 31.25	NE½ 31.25	\$ NW¼ 31.25	E¼ SW¼ 31.25	SE¼ 31.25 SE¼ 34	125 125 125 160 320 136
Ov. 33 3 3 3 4	Twp. 17 17 wner c	Range 39W 39W f Land Range 39W 39W 39W 39W	NE1/4 NE1/4 ADDR NE1/4 ADDR	AME: ESS:  NIII NW¼  AME: RESS:  NW¼  40  AME: RESS:	### TRAV 1578 (1	SE¼ SE¼ A0	NE½ 31.25  KASS/D PAR  NE¼ 40	NW% 31.25  ANDRAK CO.  NW% 40	SW% 31.25 A F KL 8863 N% SW% 40	SE% 31.25 EYMA	NE½ 31.25	SI NW1/4 31.25 SI NW1/4 40	N¼ SW¼ 31.25 N¼ SW¼ 40	SE1/4 31.25 SE1/4 40	NE½ 31.25	\$ NW1/4 31.25	E¼ SW¼ 31.25	SE¼ 31.25 SE¼ 34	250 125 107 107 160 320
Or O	Twp. 17 17 wner c	Range 39W 39W f Land Range 39W 39W 39W 39W	NE1/4 NE1/4 ADDR NE1/4 ADDR	AME: ESS:  NW¼  AME: EESS:  NW¼  40  AME: RESS:	### TRAV 1578 (1	SE¼ SE¼ 40	NE½ 31.25  KASS PAR  NE½ 40	NW% 31.25  ANDRAK CO.  NW% 40	SW% 31.25  A F KL 8863  N% 40	SE% 31.25 EYMA	NE½ 31.25	SI NW1/4 31.25 SI NW1/4 40	N/4 SW/4 31.25 N/4 SW/4 40	SE1/4 31.25 SE1/4 40	NE½ 31.25	S NW1/4 31.25	E¼ SW¼ 31.25	SE¼ 31.25 SE¼ 34	125 125 125 160 320 136

Page \_\_\_\_

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008)

File No. \_\_\_\_\_

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	er feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currer  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested?  ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must sign to the currently of the currently	ly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely this application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	e be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? nis application.)
	ersion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly	r affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that I am of lawful authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on his application pertains. I further verify that the statements plete.
Dated at, Kans	as, this day of, 20
1 1 1	Lambu I They
Blank Kleymann	(Spouse)
Blane F Kleymann	hasande & Kleyna
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
State of Kansas  State of Kansas  STATE  NOTARY	THRYN HANAHAN (Please Print)  TARY PUBLIC OF COLORADO Y ID 20184006334 I EXPIRES FEBRUARY 7, 2022 Bed in my presence and sworn to before me this LO day
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed for the signed application was signed.	ed in my presence and sworn to before me this day
	May Kawley Hall
My Commission Expires 02-07-2022	Notary Public
	plete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of the appropriate fee must be paid.	all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEE S	CHEDULE
orth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas De (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or	less
	300 feet

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer	r feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
<ul><li>(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the current</li><li>☐ Yes</li><li>☐ No</li><li>(If no, all owners must sign the</li></ul>	
<ul> <li>(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> <li>☐ Yes</li> <li>☐ No</li> <li>(If yes, all owners must sign to the currently affected if this application is approved as requested?</li> </ul>	y authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely his application.)
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sign the	e be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? is application.)
	ersion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly a their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which the contained in this application are true, correct and comp	
Dated at / Kans	as, this 9 day of March , 20 20 .
10 7 Bar 3 Li	and Investments LLC
Juan Weaver	Shedam. Schaffe weaver
(Owner)	(Spouse)
Travis Weaver	Sherla M. Schette Weared
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas	
hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed of, 20_20	ed in my presence and sworn to before me this day
	Janie L. Weulard
My Commission Expires <u>1-15-2027</u>	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be compacturate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of the appropriate fee must be paid.	plete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
FEES	CHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversifierth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Do (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet or (2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 3	on under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set

#### SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. A change application was received on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a \_\_\_\_\_ radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. 

Applicable Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application. ☐ Applicable ☒ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than \_\_\_\_ authorized point(s) of diversion. 

Applicable Not Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 20\_\_\_\_\_\_, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diversely to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 20, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\sigma\) Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes No No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. McCollock (Print Name): Hustin Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Date of Issuance: Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Acknowledged before me on Signature: STATE OF JULIE JONES

My commission expires

NOTARY

My Appointment Expire (Notary Seal), 2022

File No.

## Change on Place of Use WR No. <u>28365</u> T17 R39 Section <u>23</u> Greeley County

